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EATING AND DIETING 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit 

juice) on weekdays? 
 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Gender (%) 
  Boys Girls 

I never have breakfast during weekdays 10.6 14.9 

One day 2.6 3.2 

Two days 3.1 4.2 

Three days 4.2 6.2 

Four days 3.7 5.5 

Five days 72.5 63.1 

Missing 3.3 2.9 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

I never have breakfast during weekdays 5.9 11.8 16.3 

One day 3.6 2.7 3.0 

Two days 2.7 3.2 4.4 

Three days 3.0 5.2 5.8 

Four days 3.7 4.5 5.1 

Five days 77.1 69.9 63.7 

Missing 4.0 2.7 1.7 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Social Class 

(%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during weekdays 9.9 13.5 15.5 

One day 2.4 2.8 3.5 

Two days 2.8 3.7 4.5 

Three days 5.1 4.8 6.1 

Four days 4.8 4.4 5.0 

Five days 72.8 68.3 63.5 

Missing 2.1 2.6 2.0 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Gender and 

Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

I never have breakfast during weekdays 5.3 6.4 9.6 13.9 13.4 19.4 

One day 3.8 3.4 2.4 3.1 2.6 3.5 

Two days 3.1 2.2 2.6 3.9 3.7 5.3 

Three days 2.9 3.2 4.2 6.3 4.6 7.2 

Four days 3.6 3.8 3.5 5.5 4.1 6.2 

Five days 76.8 77.4 74.5 65.0 69.8 56.8 

Missing 4.5 3.6 3.1 2.2 1.8 1.6 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Gender and 

Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

I never have breakfast during weekdays 8.6 11.4 10.6 16.5 13.0 18.0 

One day 1.8 2.9 2.6 3.0 3.7 3.3 

Two days 2.3 3.3 3.0 4.4 4.1 4.9 

Three days 3.8 6.4 4.1 5.5 4.5 7.7 

Four days 3.9 5.8 3.7 5.1 3.6 6.5 

Five days 77.5 68.1 73.0 63.6 68.4 58.3 

Missing 2.1 2.1 3.1 2.0 2.8 1.3 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Age Group 

and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during 
weekdays 

5.1 5.0 7.5 9.0 12.3 15.1 12.4 18.6 18.4 

One day 3.0 3.9 2.5 2.4 2.3 4.3 2.1 3.2 3.1 

Two days 2.1 2.2 3.5 2.7 3.5 2.8 3.1 4.5 6.7 

Three days 2.1 3.0 6.0 4.9 5.1 5.7 6.1 4.9 6.5 

Four days 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.7 3.7 5.7 5.8 5.0 4.7 

Five days 81.4 77.9 75.6 74.5 70.5 64.1 68.9 61.8 59.6 

Missing 3.4 3.5 1.5 1.7 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 1.1 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Age Group 

and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during 
weekdays 

4.9 5.3 8.2 7.6 9.2 13.2 10.7 14.1 14.5 

One day 3.4 3.2 3.1 1.5 2.0 4.9 1.7 3.5 2.5 

Two days 2.3 2.1 4.1 2.4 2.7 2.2 2.3 3.6 6.4 

Three days 1.1 2.8 8.2 3.8 4.2 4.1 4.5 4.1 3.9 

Four days 3.0 3.9 3.1 3.4 3.4 3.8 4.9 3.8 3.2 

Five days 81.7 78.1 71.4 79.3 75.3 67.9 74.6 68.6 68.2 

Missing 3.4 4.6 2.0 2.1 3.1 3.8 1.3 2.3 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekdays? By Age Group 

and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during 
weekdays 

5.2 4.8 6.8 10.5 15.5 17.0 14.2 23.5 22.5 

One day 2.6 4.5 1.9 3.3 2.7 3.6 2.6 2.9 3.7 

Two days 1.9 2.2 2.9 2.9 4.4 3.4 3.9 5.4 7.0 

Three days 3.0 3.2 3.9 6.0 6.0 7.3 7.7 5.9 9.2 

Four days 3.0 5.1 3.9 6.1 4.1 7.5 6.8 6.5 6.3 

Five days 81.1 77.7 79.6 69.8 65.7 60.1 63.1 54.3 50.6 

Missing 3.3 2.5 1.0 1.3 1.7 1.1 1.6 1.6 0.7 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on 

weekends? 
 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Gender (%) 
  Boys Girls 

I never have breakfast during the weekend 6.4 7.5 

I usually have breakfast on only one day of the weekend 12.2 14.9 

I usually have breakfast on both weekend days 76.5 74.2 

Missing 4.9 3.4 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Age Group 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

I never have breakfast during the weekend 4.4 5.9 9.1 

I usually have breakfast on only one day of the weekend 9.2 12.6 16.2 

I usually have breakfast on both weekend days 81.1 77.4 71.6 

Missing 5.3 4.0 3.1 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Social Class 

(%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during the weekend 5.5 6.8 8.2 

I usually have breakfast on only one day of the weekend 12.9 13.3 15.3 

I usually have breakfast on both weekend days 79.1 76.3 73.2 

Missing 2.5 3.6 3.3 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Gender and 

Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

I never have breakfast during the weekend 4.5 4.2 5.9 6.0 7.6 10.9 

I usually have breakfast on only one day of the 
weekend 

10.7 7.7 11.2 14.2 14.0 18.6 

I usually have breakfast on both weekend days 79.3 82.9 77.8 77.0 74.6 68.2 

Missing 5.5 5.2 5.0 2.9 3.8 2.4 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Gender and 

Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

I never have breakfast during the weekend 5.0 6.1 6.4 7.2 7.2 9.3 

I usually have breakfast on only one day of the 
weekend 

11.1 14.7 12.1 14.6 15.4 15.3 

I usually have breakfast on both weekend days 80.8 77.3 77.6 75.0 73.7 72.6 

Missing 3.1 1.9 4.0 3.2 3.7 2.8 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 
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How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Age Group 

and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during 
the weekend 

3.2 4.4 3.5 5.0 5.3 6.9 6.7 9.9 11.6 

I usually have breakfast on only 
one day of the weekend 

9.0 8.4 8.5 12.0 12.3 14.2 14.8 16.8 18.8 

I usually have breakfast on both 
weekend days 

84.8 83.2 81.6 80.6 78.6 75.4 76.3 70.1 67.9 

Missing 3.0 4.0 6.5 2.4 3.8 3.5 2.2 3.2 1.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Age Group 

and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during 
the weekend 

2.7 5.7 4.1 4.6 5.3 6.8 6.0 8.0 8.5 

I usually have breakfast on only 
one day of the weekend 

10.3 9.5 9.2 10.3 10.6 14.5 11.9 15.0 18.7 

I usually have breakfast on both 
weekend days 

84.0 80.2 81.6 81.7 80.0 74.2 79.3 73.5 70.3 

Missing 3.0 4.6 5.1 3.3 4.1 4.4 2.8 3.5 2.5 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice) on weekends? By Age Group 

and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

I never have breakfast during 
the weekend 

3.7 3.2 2.9 5.3 5.3 7.0 7.4 12.2 14.8 

I usually have breakfast on only 
one day of the weekend 

7.8 7.3 7.8 13.8 14.2 14.0 17.6 18.9 18.8 

I usually have breakfast on both 
weekend days 

85.6 86.0 81.6 79.4 77.2 76.5 73.3 66.1 65.3 

Missing 3.0 3.5 7.8 1.5 3.3 2.5 1.7 2.8 1.1 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 5.5 3.6 

Less than once a week 6.5 6.8 

Once  week 10.5 9.2 

2-4 days a week 29.5 25.4 

5-6 days a week 12.4 13.8 

Once a day, every day 14.4 16.7 

Every day more than once 17.2 21.5 

Missing 3.9 3.1 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 3.7 4.3 5.2 

Less than once a week 3.9 6.3 8.2 

Once  week 7.6 9.7 11.4 

2-4 days a week 22.1 28.4 28.5 

5-6 days a week 14.1 13.2 12.6 

Once a day, every day 21.4 15.7 13.1 

Every day more than once 22.8 19.1 18.7 

Missing 4.5 3.4 2.3 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 3.3 4.7 4.8 

Less than once a week 5.4 6.7 8.7 

Once  week 9.0 10.2 11.3 

2-4 days a week 26.2 28.9 28.7 

5-6 days a week 13.7 13.4 12.4 

Once a day, every day 16.6 15.4 15.3 

Every day more than once 23.1 18.1 15.7 

Missing 2.7 2.6 3.1 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 5.0 2.3 5.4 3.1 5.8 4.6 

Less than once a week 3.8 4.1 6.2 6.4 7.9 8.6 

Once  week 7.0 8.2 10.3 9.1 12.5 10.2 

2-4 days a week 24.6 19.7 30.3 26.5 30.1 26.6 

5-6 days a week 14.8 13.4 12.0 14.5 12.2 13.1 

Once a day, every day 19.7 22.9 14.4 17.1 12.7 13.6 

Every day more than once 19.6 26.0 17.4 20.8 16.6 21.0 

Missing 5.5 3.4 4.0 2.5 2.2 2.3 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 4.1 2.6 5.3 4.1 5.7 4.0 

Less than once a week 5.3 5.5 6.7 6.6 8.2 9.1 

Once  week 10.3 7.6 10.7 9.6 11.4 11.1 

2-4 days a week 28.8 23.7 31.0 26.8 30.7 26.7 

5-6 days a week 12.7 14.8 13.5 13.3 11.4 13.5 

Once a day, every day 15.5 17.8 14.3 16.7 14.1 16.4 

Every day more than once 20.5 25.5 15.6 20.6 14.3 17.2 

Missing 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.3 4.2 2.0 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 3.8 2.5 3.5 2.7 4.5 5.0 3.9 6.0 5.4 

Less than once a week 3.0 4.0 6.5 4.7 6.6 8.3 7.0 7.9 9.9 

Once  week 5.8 6.9 11.9 8.4 10.2 10.8 10.8 11.8 11.7 

2-4 days a week 21.4 22.9 22.9 26.9 29.8 30.7 27.2 29.5 28.7 

5-6 days a week 13.7 15.4 11.4 14.3 13.5 13.4 13.2 12.4 11.4 

Once a day, every day 21.6 22.3 21.4 17.3 15.7 14.4 14.1 12.1 14.4 

Every day more than once 25.5 23.3 18.4 23.3 17.2 13.8 22.1 17.7 16.6 

Missing 5.3 2.7 4.0 2.3 2.6 3.7 1.7 2.5 1.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.7 3.2 4.1 3.4 4.8 6.6 4.5 6.7 5.3 

Less than once a week 1.9 5.3 6.1 4.6 6.6 7.4 7.1 7.1 9.9 

Once  week 4.9 7.1 8.2 10.2 10.7 10.1 12.2 12.4 13.8 

2-4 days a week 25.1 22.6 30.6 29.5 32.3 32.1 29.3 31.4 29.3 

5-6 days a week 14.4 16.6 11.2 12.8 12.9 12.1 12.3 12.9 10.6 

Once a day, every day 20.2 20.5 19.4 14.9 15.1 14.5 14.6 11.6 11.0 

Every day more than once 22.1 21.2 13.3 21.6 14.9 12.6 18.8 15.3 17.3 

Missing 5.7 3.5 7.1 3.0 2.7 4.7 1.2 2.5 2.8 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fruits? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 1.9 1.9 2.9 2.1 4.0 3.4 3.4 5.1 5.5 

Less than once a week 4.1 2.9 6.8 4.8 6.5 9.2 6.8 8.8 10.0 

Once  week 6.7 6.7 15.5 6.5 9.8 11.5 9.4 11.0 9.6 

2-4 days a week 17.8 23.2 15.5 24.4 27.2 29.3 25.0 27.4 28.0 

5-6 days a week 13.0 14.3 11.7 15.9 14.2 14.8 14.0 11.9 12.2 

Once a day, every day 23.0 23.9 23.3 19.8 16.4 14.0 13.7 12.8 18.1 

Every day more than once 28.9 25.2 23.3 25.0 19.7 15.1 25.4 20.4 15.9 

Missing 4.8 1.9 1.0 1.6 2.4 2.8 2.3 2.6 0.7 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Gender (%) 
  Boys Girls 

Never 5.9 5.3 

Less than once a week 4.1 3.4 

Once  week 6.2 5.1 

2-4 days a week 22.7 20.0 

5-6 days a week 19.2 18.3 

Once a day, every day 20.0 23.5 

Every day more than once 17.9 20.6 

Missing 4.2 3.7 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 5.1 5.9 5.5 

Less than once a week 3.0 4.2 3.3 

Once  week 6.0 5.8 5.2 

2-4 days a week 20.1 21.2 22.2 

5-6 days a week 17.7 18.7 19.3 

Once a day, every day 23.0 20.4 23.3 

Every day more than once 19.8 19.9 18.2 

Missing 5.1 3.9 2.9 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 3.9 6.1 6.8 

Less than once a week 2.7 3.5 5.0 

Once  week 4.2 6.2 6.6 

2-4 days a week 20.1 21.8 22.9 

5-6 days a week 18.9 19.1 19.4 

Once a day, every day 24.8 21.6 18.6 

Every day more than once 22.7 18.2 17.1 

Missing 2.6 3.5 3.6 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 5.9 4.4 6.6 5.1 4.9 6.1 

Less than once a week 3.0 3.1 4.9 3.5 3.3 3.4 

Once  week 6.6 5.4 6.7 4.9 5.3 5.2 

2-4 days a week 23.0 17.4 21.8 20.6 23.7 20.6 

5-6 days a week 18.4 16.8 18.2 19.2 20.8 17.7 

Once a day, every day 19.4 26.4 18.4 22.5 22.6 24.2 

Every day more than once 17.8 21.9 18.8 21.2 16.8 19.7 

Missing 5.8 4.5 4.6 3.0 2.6 3.2 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 3.9 3.9 6.4 5.7 6.4 7.1 

Less than once a week 3.0 2.5 3.4 3.7 6.1 4.0 

Once  week 4.8 3.5 6.7 5.6 7.2 6.1 

2-4 days a week 21.9 18.3 23.4 20.0 23.4 22.2 

5-6 days a week 19.5 18.5 20.0 18.2 19.3 19.4 

Once a day, every day 23.1 26.6 19.7 23.8 17.1 20.1 

Every day more than once 21.4 24.0 16.7 19.8 16.2 18.1 

Missing 2.4 2.7 3.7 3.2 4.2 2.9 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.4 4.5 6.5 3.8 6.3 7.2 3.6 6.4 6.7 

Less than once a week 2.1 3.4 2.5 2.6 4.1 6.1 3.1 2.9 4.3 

Once  week 3.2 7.0 9.0 4.3 6.3 6.9 4.3 5.9 5.4 

2-4 days a week 19.7 20.4 22.9 20.0 21.6 23.9 20.3 22.9 21.3 

5-6 days a week 19.1 17.6 15.4 18.7 19.7 19.3 19.2 18.3 21.3 

Once a day, every day 23.5 24.8 20.4 23.8 19.4 17.5 26.8 23.2 19.3 

Every day more than once 22.3 18.8 19.9 24.8 18.9 14.6 20.3 17.3 19.3 

Missing 4.7 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.7 4.4 2.3 3.2 2.3 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 4.9 5.7 8.2 4.0 7.0 7.1 3.5 5.8 5.3 

Less than once a week 2.3 3.2 1.0 3.1 4.2 8.2 3.1 2.5 4.9 

Once  week 3.8 8.1 9.2 5.1 7.6 7.1 4.7 5.3 6.7 

2-4 days a week 25.5 22.3 20.4 21.1 22.6 25.2 21.6 25.2 22.3 

5-6 days a week 20.2 18.0 19.4 19.1 19.5 16.2 20.1 20.2 23.3 

Once a day, every day 19.4 20.1 19.4 21.1 17.9 16.2 26.9 22.1 17.0 

Every day more than once 19.8 18.4 16.3 24.0 17.2 14.5 18.5 16.0 18.4 

Missing 4.2 4.2 6.1 2.5 4.1 5.5 1.7 2.8 2.1 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat vegetables? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.9 3.5 4.9 3.6 5.6 7.3 3.8 7.0 8.1 

Less than once a week 1.9 3.5 3.9 2.1 4.0 3.9 3.1 3.4 3.7 

Once  week 2.6 6.1 8.7 3.4 4.7 6.7 4.0 6.6 4.1 

2-4 days a week 14.1 18.8 25.2 18.8 20.6 22.6 18.9 20.2 20.3 

5-6 days a week 18.1 17.2 11.7 18.4 19.8 22.3 18.3 16.1 19.2 

Once a day, every day 27.4 29.0 21.4 26.6 21.2 19.0 26.8 24.3 21.8 

Every day more than once 24.8 19.1 23.3 25.5 20.9 14.8 22.2 18.6 20.3 

Missing 5.2 2.9 1.0 1.6 3.1 3.4 3.0 3.7 2.6 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 1.4 0.9 

Less than once a week 4.7 4.0 

Once  week 9.9 9.2 

2-4 days a week 28.6 26.4 

5-6 days a week 16.4 16.1 

Once a day, every day 15.8 18.3 

Every day more than once 15.9 18.5 

Missing 7.3 6.6 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 1.6 1.0 1.1 

Less than once a week 6.4 4.3 3.6 

Once  week 16.6 9.7 6.7 

2-4 days a week 27.8 28.5 26.2 

5-6 days a week 11.3 16.7 17.9 

Once a day, every day 16.5 16.6 18.1 

Every day more than once 11.5 16.1 20.8 

Missing 8.2 7.2 5.6 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 0.9 1.1 1.1 

Less than once a week 4.3 4.2 3.9 

Once  week 9.5 9.4 9.7 

2-4 days a week 29.4 27.7 25.9 

5-6 days a week 18.2 15.7 15.3 

Once a day, every day 16.7 18.5 17.8 

Every day more than once 15.6 16.9 20.1 

Missing 5.4 6.6 6.3 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 1.5 1.6 1.2 0.7 1.4 0.9 

Less than once a week 6.9 6.0 4.6 4.0 3.8 3.4 

Once  week 17.1 16.2 10.2 9.2 7.1 6.1 

2-4 days a week 29.4 26.3 30.0 26.9 26.4 25.8 

5-6 days a week 11.0 11.4 16.9 16.5 18.0 17.8 

Once a day, every day 14.8 18.2 14.7 18.7 18.1 18.1 

Every day more than once 10.5 12.5 14.7 17.7 19.7 22.1 

Missing 8.8 7.7 7.8 6.3 5.5 5.7 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 0.9 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.9 1.2 

Less than once a week 4.7 3.8 4.7 3.7 3.8 4.1 

Once  week 9.9 9.0 10.3 8.4 8.2 11.4 

2-4 days a week 30.1 28.7 29.2 26.0 26.4 25.1 

5-6 days a week 18.5 18.1 15.6 15.8 15.9 14.8 

Once a day, every day 16.2 17.3 16.9 20.3 16.7 18.8 

Every day more than once 14.0 17.2 15.5 18.6 21.3 18.8 

Missing 5.7 5.1 6.5 6.4 6.7 5.8 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 1.5 0.8 2.5 0.7 0 .9 0.6 0.8 1.3 1.3 

Less than once a week 4.9 7.9 6.0 4.6 3.9 2.9 3.5 3.4 4.2 

Once  week 19.9 15.9 14.4 9.5 9.2 9.9 6.1 6.8 7.6 

2-4 days a week 27.0 29.8 32.3 31.6 28.1 25.1 27.4 25.8 24.5 

5-6 days a week 14.1 10.1 6.5 17.9 16.7 16.0 20.1 16.8 17.5 

Once a day, every day 16.1 16.2 17.9 15.9 18.4 19.3 18.0 19.6 16.2 

Every day more than once 8.6 12.1 15.4 14.3 16.0 18.5 19.3 20.5 23.6 

Missing 7.9 7.2 5.0 5.4 6.8 7.6 4.6 5.8 5.1 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group and Social Class for 

BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 1.1 1.1 2.0 0.4 1.1 0.5 1.2 1.4 1.1 

Less than once a week 4.9 8.8 7.1 5.0 4.4 2.5 3.9 3.8 4.2 

Once  week 22.1 16.3 11.2 10.0 10.7 8.2 6.1 7.6 7.1 

2-4 days a week 25.5 36.4 33.7 32.1 29.8 27.7 28.9 25.9 22.3 

5-6 days a week 14.8 6.7 6.1 18.4 16.8 16.4 20.1 17.5 18.0 

Once a day, every day 14.1 12.7 19.4 15.2 16.3 16.7 18.3 19.0 16.6 

Every day more than once 7.2 11.0 15.3 13.2 13.6 19.7 17.2 19.8 25.8 

Missing 10.3 7.1 5.1 5.8 7.3 8.2 4.3 5.0 4.9 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat sweets (candy or chocolate)? By Age Group and Social Class for 

GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 1.9 0.6 2.9 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.5 1.2 1.5 

Less than once a week 4.8 7.0 4.9 4.2 3.3 3.4 3.1 2.9 4.1 

Once  week 17.8 15.6 17.5 8.9 7.8 11.7 6.0 5.9 8.1 

2-4 days a week 28.5 23.9 31.1 31.1 26.4 22.3 25.9 25.7 26.9 

5-6 days a week 13.3 13.1 6.8 17.5 16.6 15.6 20.3 16.1 17.0 

Once a day, every day 18.1 19.4 16.5 16.7 20.6 22.1 17.9 20.4 15.9 

Every day more than once 10.0 13.1 15.5 15.6 18.5 17.3 21.5 21.4 21.4 

Missing 5.6 7.3 4.9 5.0 6.1 7.0 4.9 6.5 5.2 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that 

contain sugar? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 6.0 9.6 

Less than once a week 14.3 23.0 

Once  week 16.5 16.6 

2-4 days a week 26.0 20.7 

5-6 days a week 11.4 8.5 

Once a day, every day 8.9 6.9 

Every day more than once 13.1 10.9 

Missing 3.9 3.9 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 9.1 6.7 8.4 

Less than once a week 22.2 18.1 17.8 

Once  week 21.9 17.4 13.1 

2-4 days a week 19.8 23.3 25.4 

5-6 days a week 6.5 10.6 10.3 

Once a day, every day 5.6 7.5 9.2 

Every day more than once 8.1 12.5 13.0 

Missing 6.7 3.9 2.7 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 9.0 7.2 5.9 

Less than once a week 22.3 18.2 15.2 

Once  week 18.6 16.3 14.2 

2-4 days a week 23.7 24.0 24.8 

5-6 days a week 8.6 10.6 10.8 

Once a day, every day 6.7 8.2 9.9 

Every day more than once 8.3 12.0 15.9 

Missing 2.9 3.6 3.3 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Gender and Age 

Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 8.4 9.8 5.2 8.3 6.1 11.0 

Less than once a week 18.4 25.9 14.0 22.5 12.9 23.2 

Once  week 23.8 20.1 17.5 17.3 12.6 13.7 

2-4 days a week 21.7 17.9 25.8 20.7 28.4 22.0 

5-6 days a week 7.8 5.2 11.5 9.8 12.4 8.0 

Once a day, every day 5.0 6.3 8.4 6.6 11.1 7.2 

Every day more than once 7.9 8.2 13.6 11.4 14.3 11.7 

Missing 6.9 6.5 4.0 3.5 2.2 3.1 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Gender and 

Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 5.8 12.2 5.9 8.5 4.5 7.3 

Less than once a week 17.3 27.3 13.7 23.2 11.8 18.7 

Once  week 18.7 18.4 16.9 15.6 13.6 14.9 

2-4 days a week 27.3 20.1 26.2 21.6 27.1 22.5 

5-6 days a week 10.5 6.6 12.2 8.9 11.7 9.8 

Once a day, every day 8.4 5.0 9.2 7.1 10.0 9.8 

Every day more than once 9.4 7.2 12.7 11.3 17.9 14.0 

Missing 2.6 3.1 3.2 3.8 3.4 3.0 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group and 

Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 11.3 8.5 5.0 8.0 6.3 5.0 9.4 7.9 7.2 

Less than once a week 24.2 24.3 19.9 23.2 16.8 14.4 20.8 18.0 13.9 

Once  week 25.5 20.4 21.9 19.0 17.6 15.7 15.8 12.1 9.7 

2-4 days a week 18.2 19.4 23.4 23.9 24.7 22.5 25.6 25.0 28.5 

5-6 days a week 5.8 7.9 5.0 8.8 10.7 13.3 8.9 11.6 9.6 

Once a day, every day 3.6 5.7 8.0 6.2 7.5 10.6 8.3 9.9 9.4 

Every day more than once 6.2 7.5 10.4 8.2 12.8 15.2 9.0 12.7 19.3 

Missing 5.3 6.2 6.5 2.8 3.5 3.3 2.1 2.7 2.3 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group and 

Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 8.0 9.2 4.1 5.2 4.9 4.7 5.7 6.3 4.2 

Less than once a week 21.7 18.4 18.4 17.6 12.7 10.7 15.4 13.7 9.9 

Once  week 25.1 25.1 25.5 20.0 17.7 15.6 15.4 12.4 7.4 

2-4 days a week 23.6 20.5 22.4 26.8 27.3 24.7 29.5 27.3 31.8 

5-6 days a week 6.8 9.2 5.1 10.7 11.9 12.9 11.3 13.6 12.4 

Once a day, every day 3.8 4.9 5.1 7.9 8.8 11.2 10.8 11.1 10.2 

Every day more than once 6.1 7.4 11.2 9.3 13.2 17.3 10.3 13.5 21.6 

Missing 4.9 5.3 8.2 2.6 3.5 3.0 1.7 2.1 2.5 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar? By Age Group and 

Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 14.4 8.0 5.8 10.5 7.7 5.3 13.3 9.7 10.3 

Less than once a week 26.7 29.6 21.4 28.9 21.5 18.2 26.3 22.9 18.1 

Once  week 25.9 16.2 18.4 17.9 17.7 15.9 16.2 11.9 12.2 

2-4 days a week 13.0 18.5 24.3 20.9 21.8 20.4 21.5 22.4 25.1 

5-6 days a week 4.8 6.7 4.9 6.9 9.5 13.7 6.6 9.2 6.6 

Once a day, every day 3.3 6.4 10.7 4.7 6.2 10.1 5.8 8.5 8.5 

Every day more than once 6.3 7.6 9.7 7.1 12.3 13.1 7.7 12.0 17.0 

Missing 5.6 7.0 4.9 3.0 3.3 3.4 2.6 3.4 2.2 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Gender (%) 

Gender Boys Girls 

Never 34.8 30.5 

Less than once a week 21.3 24.6 

Once  week 12.8 13.6 

2-4 days a week 12.7 12.5 

5-6 days a week 4.8 5.6 

Once a day, every day 3.5 3.8 

Every day more than once 4.1 4.9 

Missing 6.0 4.4 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 27.2 31.1 36.9 

Less than once a week 25.4 23.1 22.0 

Once  week 16.1 14.0 11.0 

2-4 days a week 13.1 12.9 12.0 

5-6 days a week 4.5 5.4 5.2 

Once a day, every day 3.0 3.5 4.1 

Every day more than once 3.9 4.8 4.4 

Missing 6.8 5.2 4.4 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 34.7 31.6 32.7 

Less than once a week 26.3 22.3 20.7 

Once  week 12.8 14.1 12.3 

2-4 days a week 12.1 13.1 12.5 

5-6 days a week 4.1 5.8 5.8 

Once a day, every day 3.3 3.7 3.8 

Every day more than once 3.0 4.5 6.1 

Missing 3.8 4.9 6.1 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 26.2 28.1 32.3 29.7 41.1 32.2 

Less than once a week 23.0 27.8 22.0 24.3 19.9 24.3 

Once  week 17.3 15.0 13.5 14.6 10.2 11.9 

2-4 days a week 14.2 12.2 13.2 12.5 11.5 12.6 

5-6 days a week 4.1 4.5 4.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 

Once a day, every day 2.9 3.2 3.5 3.6 3.8 4.4 

Every day more than once 4.0 3.8 4.5 5.2 3.7 5.1 

Missing 8.3 5.4 6.0 4.1 4.8 4.0 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 36.1 33.1 33.8 29.2 34.3 31.1 

Less than once a week 24.7 28.0 20.7 24.0 18.9 22.5 

Once  week 12.7 13.0 13.9 14.4 12.0 12.6 

2-4 days a week 12.0 12.1 13.8 12.4 13.0 11.9 

5-6 days a week 4.0 4.1 5.3 6.3 5.0 6.6 

Once a day, every day 3.5 3.2 3.3 4.1 3.4 4.2 

Every day more than once 2.8 3.1 3.7 5.4 6.2 6.1 

Missing 4.2 3.4 5.5 4.1 7.1 5.0 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 28.9 27.0 25.9 33.6 29.7 31.2 37.4 36.7 36.5 

Less than once a week 31.1 23.8 21.9 27.2 22.2 19.5 24.1 21.4 22.2 

Once  week 15.4 17.4 16.9 13.7 15.4 12.4 11.2 11.0 10.3 

2-4 days a week 10.7 14.1 15.4 12.3 13.3 13.1 12.1 12.3 10.8 

5-6 days a week 3.0 5.2 4.0 3.8 6.0 6.8 4.7 5.9 5.2 

Once a day, every day 2.6 3.5 2.5 3.3 3.4 4.3 3.8 4.1 3.4 

Every day more than once 3.2 3.5 5.0 2.7 5.0 6.8 3.1 4.3 5.8 

Missing 5.1 5.5 8.5 3.5 5.0 5.9 3.6 4.3 5.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Age Group and Social Class for 

BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 26.6 28.3 20.4 34.3 30.7 33.2 40.5 40.9 39.9 

Less than once a week 29.3 19.1 22.4 25.9 21.4 17.5 22.3 20.3 19.4 

Once  week 17.5 19.8 17.3 12.8 15.3 12.9 11.0 9.7 8.8 

2-4 days a week 12.5 15.5 17.3 12.1 14.5 12.6 12.0 11.8 12.4 

5-6 days a week 2.7 4.6 3.1 3.6 5.8 6.0 4.9 4.9 4.6 

Once a day, every day 2.3 3.2 4.1 4.1 2.9 3.6 3.3 3.8 3.2 

Every day more than once 3.8 3.5 4.1 2.9 3.5 7.7 2.3 4.0 4.9 

Missing 5.3 6.0 11.2 4.3 5.8 6.6 3.6 4.7 6.7 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually drink diet coke or diet soft drinks? By Age Group and Social Class for 

GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 31.1 25.8 31.1 32.9 28.6 29.1 34.1 32.0 32.8 

Less than once a week 33.0 28.0 21.4 28.5 23.0 21.5 25.8 22.7 25.1 

Once  week 13.3 15.3 16.5 14.4 15.6 12.0 11.4 12.3 11.8 

2-4 days a week 8.9 12.7 13.6 12.5 12.1 13.7 12.3 12.9 9.2 

5-6 days a week 3.3 5.7 4.9 4.1 6.3 7.5 4.4 7.0 5.9 

Once a day, every day 3.0 3.8 1.0 2.5 3.9 5.0 4.3 4.5 3.7 

Every day more than once 2.6 3.5 5.8 2.5 6.6 5.9 4.0 4.7 6.6 

Missing 4.8 5.1 5.8 2.7 4.0 5.3 3.6 3.8 4.8 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 8.5 7.4 

Less than once a week 20.3 24.3 

Once  week 21.3 19.8 

2-4 days a week 25.6 24.3 

5-6 days a week 9.2 9.2 

Once a day, every day 5.9 6.7 

Every day more than once 4.9 4.8 

Missing 4.1 3.5 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 6.7 6.8 9.6 

Less than once a week 25.7 21.6 22.0 

Once  week 25.4 21.6 17.8 

2-4 days a week 21.7 25.4 25.7 

5-6 days a week 6.3 9.4 10.2 

Once a day, every day 5.0 6.4 6.8 

Every day more than once 3.5 4.8 5.3 

Missing 5.8 3.9 2.6 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 8.6 8.3 6.3 

Less than once a week 26.1 21.4 19.5 

Once  week 21.8 19.9 20.1 

2-4 days a week 23.5 26.5 26.6 

5-6 days a week 8.7 9.4 10.2 

Once a day, every day 5.7 6.5 7.3 

Every day more than once 3.1 4.4 6.9 

Missing 2.6 3.6 3.2 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 6.9 6.5 7.3 6.4 10.5 8.6 

Less than once a week 22.6 28.6 20.1 23.4 19.9 24.3 

Once  week 27.7 23.2 22.1 21.2 18.7 16.8 

2-4 days a week 22.1 21.4 25.6 25.1 26.5 24.7 

5-6 days a week 6.4 6.0 9.5 9.3 9.9 10.6 

Once a day, every day 4.9 5.0 6.0 6.8 6.3 7.3 

Every day more than once 3.0 4.1 4.9 4.7 5.6 4.9 

Missing 6.4 5.2 4.4 3.1 2.5 2.6 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 8.8 8.4 8.9 7.5 6.7 5.8 

Less than once a week 24.6 27.7 18.9 24.0 18.3 20.6 

Once  week 22.6 20.8 20.8 18.9 19.6 20.5 

2-4 days a week 23.6 23.4 27.4 25.7 27.9 25.4 

5-6 days a week 9.3 8.1 9.6 9.1 9.9 10.4 

Once a day, every day 5.2 6.2 6.3 6.8 5.9 8.7 

Every day more than once 3.5 2.6 4.0 4.9 7.6 6.2 

Missing 2.3 2.8 4.0 3.1 4.1 2.2 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 7.7 6.4 5.0 7.6 7.4 4.4 10.0 9.8 7.8 

Less than once a week 29.3 25.0 26.4 26.0 20.5 18.0 25.4 21.8 19.1 

Once  week 27.4 24.8 23.9 22.7 21.0 21.5 19.4 16.0 17.0 

2-4 days a week 19.1 23.3 23.4 23.8 26.8 28.5 24.2 27.6 25.8 

5-6 days a week 6.4 4.9 6.5 8.6 9.9 10.1 9.6 10.3 12.3 

Once a day, every day 3.6 6.5 5.5 5.7 6.4 7.9 6.2 6.6 7.4 

Every day more than once 2.6 3.7 4.5 2.9 4.1 6.6 3.4 5.3 8.1 

Missing 3.9 5.5 5.0 2.7 3.9 3.0 1.9 2.4 2.5 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 7.2 6.7 6.1 7.7 7.9 4.7 10.5 10.7 8.1 

Less than once a week 25.9 22.3 23.5 25.0 18.2 17.8 23.7 19.4 17.0 

Once  week 31.2 28.3 22.4 22.4 22.0 21.4 20.8 16.7 16.6 

2-4 days a week 20.2 23.3 22.4 23.6 26.8 30.1 24.3 29.6 27.2 

5-6 days a week 5.3 5.3 9.2 9.8 10.4 8.5 10.1 9.7 12.4 

Once a day, every day 4.2 6.0 4.1 5.3 6.5 6.8 5.2 6.1 5.7 

Every day more than once 2.3 1.4 6.1 3.4 3.8 6.6 4.0 5.3 9.5 

Missing 3.8 6.7 6.1 2.8 4.3 4.1 1.2 2.5 3.5 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat crisps? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 8.1 6.1 3.9 7.5 6.8 4.2 9.4 8.8 7.4 

Less than once a week 32.6 27.4 29.1 27.1 23.1 18.2 27.1 24.5 21.4 

Once  week 23.7 21.7 25.2 22.8 19.9 21.8 17.9 15.4 17.3 

2-4 days a week 18.1 23.2 24.3 23.9 26.8 26.8 24.1 25.4 24.4 

5-6 days a week 7.4 4.5 3.9 7.5 9.3 11.7 9.0 11.0 12.2 

Once a day, every day 3.0 7.0 6.8 6.2 6.4 8.9 7.2 7.3 9.2 

Every day more than once 3.0 5.7 2.9 2.4 4.4 6.7 2.7 5.4 6.6 

Missing 4.1 4.5 3.9 2.7 3.3 1.7 2.6 2.2 1.5 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 4.7 5.0 

Less than once a week 20.1 26.7 

Once  week 30.2 31.0 

2-4 days a week 25.9 22.8 

5-6 days a week 7.4 5.1 

Once a day, every day 3.1 2.4 

Every day more than once 3.3 2.2 

Missing 5.2 4.8 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 4.5 4.5 5.5 

Less than once a week 23.3 23.7 22.6 

Once  week 31.4 31.9 29.3 

2-4 days a week 21.1 23.0 27.5 

5-6 days a week 6.2 6.3 6.4 

Once a day, every day 3.0 2.9 2.6 

Every day more than once 3.2 2.8 2.5 

Missing 7.3 5.0 3.6 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.0 4.9 4.5 

Less than once a week 28.1 21.7 19.0 

Once  week 31.5 31.7 30.5 

2-4 days a week 22.5 25.6 26.0 

5-6 days a week 5.4 6.5 7.8 

Once a day, every day 2.0 2.7 3.6 

Every day more than once 1.6 2.6 3.6 

Missing 3.8 4.4 5.1 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 4.9 4.2 4.7 4.2 4.7 6.3 

Less than once a week 19.7 26.9 20.4 27.4 19.5 26.0 

Once  week 31.1 31.6 31.9 32.0 28.8 29.8 

2-4 days a week 22.2 20.1 23.7 22.2 30.1 24.7 

5-6 days a week 7.5 4.9 7.3 5.2 7.4 5.2 

Once a day, every day 3.3 2.7 3.2 2.5 3.0 2.2 

Every day more than once 3.4 2.8 3.4 2.1 3.0 2.0 

Missing 7.9 6.8 5.3 4.4 3.5 3.8 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 4.5 5.5 5.1 4.5 3.3 5.7 

Less than once a week 23.9 32.5 18.6 25.0 17.5 20.6 

Once  week 31.4 31.5 32.2 31.3 28.8 32.1 

2-4 days a week 24.8 20.1 26.5 24.6 27.8 24.2 

5-6 days a week 7.2 3.7 7.5 5.4 9.2 6.5 

Once a day, every day 2.5 1.6 3.1 2.3 3.8 3.3 

Every day more than once 2.3 0.9 2.6 2.6 3.8 3.3 

Missing 3.4 4.2 4.4 4.3 5.8 4.2 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.1 4.4 3.5 3.9 4.9 4.1 6.2 5.1 5.2 

Less than once a week 28.7 22.3 18.4 28.9 22.7 18.2 27.3 19.9 18.8 

Once  week 30.6 34.8 34.3 32.9 33.3 30.8 30.5 28.8 30.0 

2-4 days a week 21.2 21.1 22.9 21.1 23.3 25.4 24.1 30.4 27.3 

5-6 days a week 4.5 5.5 8.0 5.3 6.4 8.1 6.0 6.8 7.8 

Once a day, every day 2.1 2.0 4.5 2.3 2.8 3.7 1.7 2.9 3.2 

Every day more than once 2.6 3.0 3.0 1.5 2.7 3.5 1.5 2.3 3.8 

Missing 5.3 6.9 5.5 4.1 4.0 6.1 2.8 3.8 4.0 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 4.9 5.7 1.0 3.9 5.4 3.6 5.0 4.5 3.9 

Less than once a week 26.6 17.0 18.4 24.8 19.5 15.1 21.6 17.7 19.1 

Once  week 32.3 37.5 29.6 33.0 33.7 29.6 29.9 29.4 29.0 

2-4 days a week 20.2 22.6 26.5 22.3 23.9 27.7 28.9 31.6 26.9 

5-6 days a week 5.7 5.3 10.2 7.0 7.4 10.1 7.8 7.6 8.1 

Once a day, every day 1.9 1.8 5.1 2.7 3.3 3.6 2.6 3.4 3.9 

Every day more than once 2.7 3.2 4.1 2.5 2.7 3.0 2.0 2.1 4.9 

Missing 5.7 7.1 5.1 3.9 4.1 7.4 2.2 3.8 4.2 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat chips or fried potatoes? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.2 3.2 5.8 3.9 4.3 4.7 7.3 5.6 6.6 

Less than once a week 30.7 27.1 18.4 33.0 26.3 21.5 33.0 22.3 18.5 

Once  week 28.9 32.5 38.8 32.9 33.0 32.1 31.1 28.3 31.0 

2-4 days a week 22.2 19.7 19.4 19.8 22.7 23.2 19.3 29.0 27.7 

5-6 days a week 3.3 5.7 5.8 3.5 5.2 6.1 4.1 5.9 7.4 

Once a day, every day 2.2 2.2 3.9 2.0 2.3 3.9 0.9 2.5 2.6 

Every day more than once 2.6 2.9 1.9 0.5 2.7 3.9 0.9 2.5 2.6 

Missing 4.8 6.7 5.8 4.4 3.6 4.5 3.4 4.0 3.7 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? 
 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 22.0 29.3 

Less than once a week 23.3 22.8 

Once  week 28.3 26.6 

2-4 days a week 15.9 13.2 

5-6 days a week 3.4 2.6 

Once a day, every day 1.4 1.0 

Every day more than once 1.7 1.1 

Missing 3.9 3.4 

n 6487 6069 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 23.6 26.1 25.6 

Less than once a week 24.1 22.3 24.0 

Once  week 26.1 27.3 28.3 

2-4 days a week 13.7 14.8 14.8 

5-6 days a week 4.3 3.1 2.5 

Once a day, every day 1.5 1.4 0.8 

Every day more than once 1.5 1.4 1.3 

Missing 5.3 3.6 2.6 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 22.1 27.0 28.6 

Less than once a week 23.8 23.1 21.8 

Once  week 30.2 27.6 27.0 

2-4 days a week 16.4 14.0 13.4 

5-6 days a week 3.0 2.7 3.4 

Once a day, every day 1.1 1.0 1.6 

Every day more than once 1.0 1.5 1.5 

Missing 2.5 3.1 2.7 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 20.5 26.7 22.9 29.7 21.6 30.1 

Less than once a week 25.6 22.6 22.1 22.5 24.1 23.7 

Once  week 25.7 26.4 28.5 26.0 29.1 27.6 

2-4 days a week 13.8 13.6 15.7 13.7 16.8 12.5 

5-6 days a week 5.1 3.4 3.6 2.5 2.8 2.2 

Once a day, every day 2.1 0.9 1.6 1.3 1.1 0.6 

Every day more than once 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.2 1.8 0.8 

Missing 5.6 4.9 3.9 3.1 2.7 2.5 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 18.7 25.6 22.9 31.5 24.5 32.7 

Less than once a week 24.1 23.5 23.5 22.7 21.7 22.1 

Once  week 30.7 29.7 28.9 26.4 30.0 23.9 

2-4 days a week 17.9 14.8 15.9 12.1 13.9 12.8 

5-6 days a week 3.7 2.3 2.7 2.7 3.8 2.9 

Once a day, every day 1.5 0.6 1.1 0.8 1.3 2.0 

Every day more than once 1.2 0.8 1.7 1.2 1.8 1.2 

Missing 2.1 2.7 3.3 2.6 2.9 2.4 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 19.3 24.3 29.9 22.5 27.5 29.0 22.3 27.8 26.7 

Less than once a week 26.1 25.0 18.9 23.0 21.5 22.7 24.5 24.3 22.6 

Once  week 30.4 26.1 28.4 29.6 28.3 25.4 31.0 27.3 28.5 

2-4 days a week 14.3 13.1 15.4 17.2 14.4 11.6 16.1 13.8 15.2 

5-6 days a week 4.1 4.5 2.0 2.9 2.9 3.5 2.6 1.7 3.2 

Once a day, every day 0.8 1.3 2.0 1.3 1.0 2.5 0.8 0.7 0.5 

Every day more than once 0.9 1.7 1.5 1.1 1.4 1.8 0.9 1.5 1.3 

Missing 4.1 4.0 2.0 2.4 2.9 3.6 1.8 2.9 2.0 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 15.2 21.9 26.5 19.6 22.9 24.9 18.4 23.3 23.3 

Less than once a week 27.8 26.9 20.4 22.1 21.4 23.3 25.6 25.1 19.8 

Once  week 28.9 24.4 34.7 30.8 30.5 27.7 31.1 27.9 32.2 

2-4 days a week 15.6 14.1 11.2 18.5 16.3 11.8 18.1 15.9 17.0 

5-6 days a week 5.3 4.9 3.1 3.8 3.0 3.8 3.2 1.7 3.9 

Once a day, every day 1.5 1.8 1.0 1.8 1.1 2.2 1.2 0.9 0.4 

Every day more than once 1.5 1.8 - 1.2 1.7 2.2 1.0 1.9 2.1 

Missing 4.2 4.2 3.1 2.3 3.2 4.1 1.3 3.2 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

On how many days a week do you usually eat fish? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 23.3 26.4 33.0 25.5 32.6 33.2 26.4 33.0 30.3 

Less than once a week 24.4 23.2 17.5 24.0 21.7 22.1 23.0 23.3 25.5 

Once  week 31.9 27.7 22.3 28.3 26.1 23.2 30.9 26.5 24.7 

2-4 days a week 13.0 12.1 19.4 16.0 12.3 11.5 14.1 11.4 13.3 

5-6 days a week 3.0 4.1 1.0 2.0 2.8 3.1 2.0 1.8 2.6 

Once a day, every day - 1.0 2.9 0.8 1.0 2.8 0.5 0.4 0.7 

Every day more than once 0.4 1.6 2.9 0.9 1.1 1.4 0.8 1.0 0.4 

Missing 4.1 3.8 1.0 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.3 2.5 2.6 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? 
 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 25.3 25.7 

Less than once a week 10.7 12.0 

1-2 days a week 22.1 23.6 

3-4 days a week 10.4 10.2 

5-6 days a week 9.3 9.7 

Every day 20.5 17.4 

Missing 1.6 1.4 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 16.1 22.8 32.6 

Less than once a week 6.8 10.4 14.1 

1-2 days a week 21.1 23.4 22.9 

3-4 days a week 10.8 11.4 9.1 

5-6 days a week 10.8 9.6 9.0 

Every day 32.0 21.0 11.4 

Missing 2.4 1.3 0.9 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 23.1 25.5 26.5 

Less than once a week 11.8 10.8 12.8 

1-2 days a week 22.1 24.0 23.9 

3-4 days a week 11.5 10.1 10.7 

5-6 days a week 11.2 9.6 8.4 

Every day 19.4 18.8 17.1 

Missing 0.9 1.1 0.7 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 15.7 16.5 22.9 22.6 31.7 33.7 

Less than once a week 6.6 7.0 9.5 11.4 13.7 14.6 

1-2 days a week 21.5 20.8 22.8 24.1 21.7 24.3 

3-4 days a week 11.8 10.0 10.9 12.1 9.6 8.5 

5-6 days a week 9.7 11.9 9.4 9.8 9.3 8.7 

Every day 31.7 32.2 23.2 18.8 13.2 9.4 

Missing 3.0 1.7 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.8 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 22.8 23.4 24.3 26.6 27.2 25.9 

Less than once a week 12.0 11.5 10.3 11.4 10.1 15.3 

1-2 days a week 21.0 23.3 23.9 24.4 22.4 25.4 

3-4 days a week 11.1 11.9 10.6 9.6 12.2 9.1 

5-6 days a week 10.5 11.9 9.3 10.0 9.9 6.9 

Every day 21.8 17.1 20.3 17.2 17.6 16.7 

Missing 0.8 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.5 0.7 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 15.8 15.2 15.4 20.4 22.5 24.7 28.2 34.4 32.3 

Less than once a week 6.0 8.9 4.0 10.1 9.9 12.4 15.2 12.9 16.2 

1-2 days a week 19.1 21.3 24.4 22.4 26.1 22.9 22.9 22.5 24.7 

3-4 days a week 12.6 11.2 11.9 13.0 10.4 11.7 9.8 9.3 9.6 

5-6 days a week 11.4 11.7 11.4 11.6 9.3 8.0 10.6 8.8 8.1 

Every day 33.2 29.8 32.3 21.7 20.6 19.2 12.6 11.4 8.7 

Missing 1.9 1.8 0.5 0.8 1.2 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.4 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 14.4 14.1 12.2 20.0 21.3 26.6 28.3 32.2 32.9 

Less than once a week 5.3 9.2 4.1 10.7 9.0 9.0 15.2 12.5 13.8 

1-2 days a week 19.4 21.9 27.6 21.8 25.4 21.6 20.6 22.8 20.8 

3-4 days a week 14.8 12.0 13.3 11.6 10.7 12.9 9.5 9.8 11.7 

5-6 days a week 11.4 9.5 11.2 10.0 9.5 9.6 10.6 8.8 10.2 

Every day 32.3 30.4 31.6 25.2 23.0 19.5 15.3 12.9 10.2 

Missing 2.3 2.8 - 0.7 1.2 0.8 0.6 0.9 0.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you have breakfast together with your mother or father? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 17.0 16.2 18.4 20.8 23.6 22.9 28.0 36.8 31.7 

Less than once a week 6.7 8.6 3.9 9.5 11.0 15.9 15.2 13.2 18.8 

1-2 days a week 18.9 20.7 21.4 23.0 27.1 24.3 25.4 22.1 28.8 

3-4 days a week 10.4 10.5 10.7 14.4 10.2 10.6 10.2 8.7 7.4 

5-6 days a week 11.5 13.7 11.7 13.2 9.1 6.4 10.6 8.9 5.9 

Every day 34.1 29.3 33.0 18.2 18.0 19.0 9.9 9.8 7.0 

Missing 1.5 1.0 1.0  0.9 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.4 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? 
 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 7.6 6.3 

Less than once a week 5.7 6.0 

1-2 days a week 10.5 10.9 

3-4 days a week 12.5 12.3 

5-6 days a week 16.0 16.1 

Every day 45.5 46.6 

Missing 2.1 1.8 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 5.6 6.2 8.4 

Less than once a week 4.8 5.6 6.4 

1-2 days a week 9.8 10.5 11.4 

3-4 days a week 10.3 11.2 14.7 

5-6 days a week 12.8 15.8 17.9 

Every day 53.4 49.2 40.2 

Missing 3.3 1.5 0.9 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.0 6.7 8.0 

Less than once a week 4.9 5.9 6.3 

1-2 days a week 11.1 10.1 11.8 

3-4 days a week 13.0 12.3 13.2 

5-6 days a week 17.6 16.6 15.0 

Every day 47.1 47.0 44.8 

Missing 1.2 1.4 0.9 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 6.8 4.4 6.7 5.6 9.0 7.9 

Less than once a week 5.0 4.7 5.2 6.0 6.3 6.4 

1-2 days a week 9.3 10.2 10.7 10.2 10.7 12.3 

3-4 days a week 11.4 9.2 11.3 11.1 14.8 14.6 

5-6 days a week 11.9 13.6 15.6 16.1 18.3 17.5 

Every day 51.2 55.7 48.9 49.8 40.1 40.4 

Missing 4.4 2.2 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.8 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 5.7 4.3 7.3 6.0 7.4 8.6 

Less than once a week 4.9 4.9 5.4 6.5 6.1 6.5 

1-2 days a week 10.5 11.8 10.1 10.2 13.0 10.7 

3-4 days a week 13.3 12.7 12.5 12.2 12.9 13.6 

5-6 days a week 17.5 17.8 17.1 16.2 15.3 14.8 

Every day 46.7 47.5 46.1 48.0 44.5 45.0 

Missing 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.1 0.9 0.8 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Age Group and Social Class 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 4.7 4.7 6.0 4.2 6.0 7.7 6.1 8.7 8.7 

Less than once a week 3.4 5.0 3.5 4.9 5.6 6.1 5.4 6.8 7.0 

1-2 days a week 9.4 10.1 14.9 10.9 9.7 11.6 12.0 10.8 11.0 

3-4 days a week 9.8 11.2 8.5 11.0 11.6 13.3 16.0 13.3 15.0 

5-6 days a week 12.6 13.2 15.4 17.4 16.5 13.1 19.2 18.4 17.3 

Every day 57.4 53.9 50.2 50.8 49.1 47.1 40.4 41.3 40.4 

Missing 2.8 1.8 1.5 0.9 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.8 0.5 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Age Group and Social Class for 

BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 5.3 6.0 5.1 4.2 6.4 6.8 7.7 8.9 8.1 

Less than once a week 3.8 4.2 5.1 4.6 4.9 5.5 5.6 6.3 6.4 

1-2 days a week 8.0 10.2 20.4 11.5 9.8 11.8 10.1 10.2 12.4 

3-4 days a week 11.0 13.1 8.2 11.5 11.7 14.2 16.1 13.1 13.4 

5-6 days a week 12.5 12.0 12.2 17.4 16.3 13.4 18.5 20.6 19.1 

Every day 55.5 51.6 46.9 50.0 49.4 46.8 40.8 39.8 8.1 

Missing 3.8 2.8 2.0 0.9 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 - 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you have an evening meal together with your mother or father? By Age Group and Social Class for 

GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 4.1 3.5 6.8 4.1 5.4 8.7 4.6 8.4 9.2 

Less than once a week 3.0 5.7 1.9 5.1 6.4 6.7 5.2 7.2 7.7 

1-2 days a week 10.7 9.9 9.7 10.4 9.5 11.5 14.0 11.4 9.6 

3-4 days a week 8.5 9.6 8.7 10.5 11.6 12.3 15.8 13.6 16.6 

5-6 days a week 12.6 14.3 18.4 17.4 16.9 12.8 20.0 16.0 15.5 

Every day 59.3 56.1 53.4 51.6 48.9 47.5 40.0 43.0 40.2 

Missing 1.9 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.3 0.6 0.3 0.4 1.1 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and 

DVDs)? 
 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 7.1 4.7 

Less than once a week 14.0 16.0 

1-2 days a week 22.2 24.3 

3-4 days a week 20.3 20.4 

5-6 days a week 11.4 11.1 

Every day 22.8 21.3 

Missing 2.2 2.2 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 7.5 5.7 5.6 

Less than once a week 18.8 15.5 13.1 

1-2 days a week 25.7 24.4 21.0 

3-4 days a week 17.3 20.5 21.4 

5-6 days a week 11.1 10.6 12.7 

Every day 16.2 21.6 25.0 

Missing 3.3 1.7 1.1 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 6.0 5.0 6.0 

Less than once a week 16.5 14.4 13.2 

1-2 days a week 24.2 23.9 22.4 

3-4 days a week 20.5 21.2 20.3 

5-6 days a week 11.8 11.3 12.0 

Every day 19.6 22.7 24.9 

Missing 1.4 1.5 1.3 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 7.7 7.4 7.0 4.3 6.8 4.2 

Less than once a week 17.3 20.3 14.4 16.8 12.6 13.8 

1-2 days a week 26.0 25.6 23.3 25.7 19.9 22.1 

3-4 days a week 17.9 16.6 20.8 20.3 20.8 22.1 

5-6 days a week 11.0 11.2 10.5 10.7 13.3 12.0 

Every day 17.1 15.4 22.3 20.8 25.4 24.6 

Missing 3.0 3.7 1.7 1.4 1.1 1.2 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 7.4 4.6 5.7 4.2 6.7 5.3 

Less than once a week 14.8 18.1 13.7 15.3 13.2 13.4 

1-2 days a week 24.1 24.3 22.2 25.6 20.4 24.2 

3-4 days a week 20.7 20.3 21.3 21.1 20.7 19.8 

5-6 days a week 11.1 12.5 11.8 10.8 12.2 11.8 

Every day 20.4 18.7 23.8 21.6 25.9 23.9 

Missing 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 0.9 1.6 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Age Group and Social Class 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 8.4 6.0 7.5 5.9 4.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.6 

Less than once a week 19.7 21.3 15.9 18.3 14.3 12.7 13.6 12.1 13.4 

1-2 days a week 27.4 27.0 23.9 25.7 25.2 22.8 21.9 20.3 20.4 

3-4 days a week 15.0 18.3 19.9 20.1 21.2 21.8 22.6 22.1 18.4 

5-6 days a week 11.8 10.2 15.9 10.5 11.2 10.6 13.7 12.2 12.5 

Every day 15.2 14.6 15.4 18.4 22.1 25.0 21.8 27.3 29.2 

Missing 2.4 2.7 1.5 1.1 1.4 1.5 1.0 1.0 0.5 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Age Group and Social Class 

for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 7.6 6.4 7.1 7.2 5.6 7.1 7.4 5.6 5.7 

Less than once a week 16.7 20.8 13.3 15.4 14.5 11.8 13.6 10.3 14.5 

1-2 days a week 29.3 27.9 21.4 26.3 22.7 21.9 20.1 18.8 18.4 

3-4 days a week 17.9 19.8 20.4 20.9 20.8 22.2 21.6 22.5 18.7 

5-6 days a week 11.0 8.8 18.4 9.8 11.6 9.9 13.3 13.6 13.4 

Every day 15.2 14.1 18.4 19.0 23.1 26.6 23.0 28.5 28.3 

Missing 2.3 2.1 1.0 1.3 1.7 0.5 1.1 0.8 1.1 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)? By Age Group and Social Class 

for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 9.3 5.7 7.8 4.6 3.6 3.9 3.5 4.3 5.5 

Less than once a week 22.6 21.7 18.4 21.1 14.2 13.7 13.7 13.9 12.2 

1-2 days a week 25.6 26.1 26.2 25.3 27.9 23.7 23.4 22.1 22.5 

3-4 days a week 12.2 16.9 19.4 19.2 21.6 21.5 23.7 21.6 18.1 

5-6 days a week 12.6 11.5 13.6 11.3 10.7 11.5 14.2 10.7 11.4 

Every day 15.2 15.0 12.6 17.7 21.1 23.5 20.7 26.1 30.3 

Missing 2.6 3.2 1.9 0.9 0.9 2.2 0.8 1.3 - 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games 

console? 
 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 28.1 33.9 

Less than once a week 20.1 22.0 

1-2 days a week 18.5 17.9 

3-4 days a week 13.2 10.1 

5-6 days a week 5.9 5.0 

Every day 11.8 8.7 

Missing 2.4 2.3 

n 6487 6069 

 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 37.6 30.9 28.9 

Less than once a week 23.1 21.2 20.1 

1-2 days a week 16.4 18.9 18.3 

3-4 days a week 7.3 12.0 13.2 

5-6 days a week 4.4 5.1 6.5 

Every day 8.4 10.0 11.5 

Missing 2.9 1.9 1.4 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 32.2 30.2 29.7 

Less than once a week 22.8 21.8 19.3 

1-2 days a week 19.8 18.5 16.6 

3-4 days a week 10.4 12.5 14.1 

5-6 days a week 5.6 5.1 6.0 

Every day 7.7 10.5 12.6 

Missing 1.4 1.4 1.8 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Gender and Age 

Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 33.4 41.9 28.1 34.0 26.7 31.5 

Less than once a week 22.3 23.7 20.4 22.0 18.7 21.5 

1-2 days a week 17.4 15.4 19.3 18.5 18.1 18.6 

3-4 days a week 9.0 5.7 13.0 11.0 15.3 10.9 

5-6 days a week 4.6 4.2 5.3 4.9 7.4 5.6 

Every day 10.2 6.5 11.9 8.1 12.2 10.7 

Missing 3.0 2.7 1.9 1.6 1.6 1.2 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Gender and Social 

Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 30.0 34.4 27.7 33.0 25.3 34.3 

Less than once a week 21.7 24.1 21.0 22.6 19.3 19.2 

1-2 days a week 20.4 19.1 18.3 18.6 17.1 16.1 

3-4 days a week 12.2 8.8 13.4 11.6 15.9 12.2 

5-6 days a week 5.6 5.7 5.7 4.6 7.1 4.8 

Every day 8.9 6.5 12.2 8.6 13.8 11.4 

Missing 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.0 1.4 2.1 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Age Group and Social 

Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 37.1 39.2 35.8 33.2 30.5 26.8 30.0 26.0 31.2 

Less than once a week 26.1 24.3 20.9 22.4 21.5 21.8 22.0 21.0 14.8 

1-2 days a week 17.1 16.2 15.4 21.1 18.3 17.7 19.2 19.6 16.2 

3-4 days a week 6.4 6.7 9.5 10.4 12.9 15.6 12.0 14.2 14.1 

5-6 days a week 5.1 3.9 6.5 4.9 5.4 4.3 6.6 5.5 7.9 

Every day 6.0 7.5 10.9 7.0 9.9 12.3 8.9 12.9 13.9 

Missing 2.3 2.2 1.0 1.0 1.6 1.5 1.2 0.8 1.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Age Group and Social 

Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 31.6 36.7 26.5 31.3 28.1 21.9 28.2 23.5 28.3 

Less than once a week 28.5 23.0 21.4 19.8 21.3 23.6 21.4 19.5 13.4 

1-2 days a week 19.0 17.7 12.2 22.5 18.3 18.4 18.4 18.6 17.7 

3-4 days a week 9.1 7.8 12.2 11.9 12.6 16.4 13.7 16.7 16.6 

5-6 days a week 4.2 3.5 11.2 4.6 5.7 4.7 7.0 6.7 8.8 

Every day 6.1 8.1 15.3 8.9 12.2 13.7 9.6 13.8 13.8 

Missing 1.5 3.2 1.0 0.9 1.8 1.4 1.7 1.0 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console? By Age Group and Social 

Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 42.6 41.4 44.7 35.1 33.1 31.8 32.0 28.7 34.3 

Less than once a week 23.7 25.5 20.4 25.2 21.7 20.1 22.5 22.3 16.2 

1-2 days a week 15.2 15.0 18.4 19.7 18.3 17.0 19.9 20.8 14.8 

3-4 days a week 3.7 5.7 6.8 8.8 13.1 14.8 10.4 11.4 11.4 

5-6 days a week 5.9 4.1 1.9 5.0 5.0 3.9 6.1 4.3 7.0 

Every day 5.9 7.0 6.8 5.1 7.4 10.9 8.3 11.9 14.0 

Missing 3.0 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.3 1.4 0.8 0.6 2.2 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you watch TV while having a meal?  
 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Never 19.9 23.6 

Less than once a week 16.4 18.4 

1-2 days a week 17.3 16.0 

3-4 days a week 14.3 13.5 

5-6 days a week 9.5 8.6 

Every day 19.6 16.7 

Missing 3.0 3.1 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Never 24.2 22.9 19.7 

Less than once a week 18.9 17.7 16.6 

1-2 days a week 16.2 17.3 16.5 

3-4 days a week 12.6 13.6 15.1 

5-6 days a week 7.8 8.5 10.6 

Every day 16.2 17.7 20.2 

Missing 4.1 2.2 1.4 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 25.0 21.2 17.1 

Less than once a week 19.6 17.3 15.8 

1-2 days a week 16.7 17.9 16.6 

3-4 days a week 14.5 13.9 14.3 

5-6 days a week 8.5 8.7 11.0 

Every day 13.8 18.6 22.8 

Missing 1.8 2.3 2.4 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 20.5 27.9 20.7 25.5 19.2 20.3 

Less than once a week 18.2 19.7 16.9 18.7 15.4 18.1 

1-2 days a week 16.3 16.0 17.8 16.7 17.3 15.5 

3-4 days a week 14.4 10.9 14.1 13.2 15.0 15.3 

5-6 days a week 9.3 6.4 8.6 8.3 10.9 10.2 

Every day 17.1 15.2 19.6 15.7 20.9 19.4 

Missing 4.3 3.9 2.3 1.9 1.4 1.4 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Never 23.0 26.9 19.3 23.4 15.4 18.7 

Less than once a week 19.7 19.6 16.7 18.1 11.7 20.0 

1-2 days a week 17.2 16.0 18.2 17.6 17.6 15.6 

3-4 days a week 14.9 14.3 14.2 13.5 15.5 13.2 

5-6 days a week 8.8 8.3 9.1 8.2 12.5 9.5 

Every day 15.0 12.6 20.0 17.1 24.7 20.9 

Missing 1.3 2.3 2.4 2.1 2.5 2.1 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 27.6 24.1 16.4 27.5 21.6 17.7 21.7 19.5 16.4 

Less than once a week 21.6 19.1 15.9 20.6 17.7 15.2 18.3 16.0 16.6 

1-2 days a week 17.3 17.3 20.4 16.7 18.7 17.4 16.6 17.3 14.3 

3-4 days a week 9.6 12.6 21.9 13.5 14.3 14.1 17.1 14.3 12.6 

5-6 days a week 6.6 7.4 10.9 7.8 8.4 9.7 10.1 9.7 13.2 

Every day 13.3 16.2 12.9 12.6 17.4 23.9 15.2 21.8 25.8 

Missing 4.1 3.4 1.5 1.2 2.0 2.1 0.9 1.2 1.1 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 22.8 20.5 15.3 24.0 19.5 15.1 22.0 18.5 15.5 

Less than once a week 22.4 19.4 7.1 21.2 17.4 11.2 17.7 14.5 13.4 

1-2 days a week 16.7 19.8 21.4 17.3 18.5 18.6 17.5 17.6 15.2 

3-4 days a week 13.3 11.7 25.5 14.2 14.4 14.5 16.2 15.1 14.1 

5-6 days a week 9.9 8.1 13.3 7.6 9.0 10.7 9.8 9.7 15.2 

Every day 12.2 15.9 16.3 14.6 19.0 26.8 16.1 23.4 25.4 

Missing 2.7 4.6 1.0 1.1 2.1 3.0 0.8 1.2 1.1 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you watch TV while having a meal? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Never 32.2 27.4 17.5 31.1 23.9 20.4 21.4 20.5 17.3 

Less than once a week 20.7 18.8 24.3 20.0 18.1 19.3 19.0 17.9 19.9 

1-2 days a week 17.8 15.0 19.4 16.0 18.9 16.2 15.6 17.2 13.3 

3-4 days a week 5.9 13.4 18.4 12.9 13.9 13.7 18.2 13.2 11.1 

5-6 days a week 3.3 6.7 8.7 8.1 7.7 8.7 10.4 9.7 11.1 

Every day 14.4 16.6 9.7 10.6 15.8 20.9 14.4 20.2 26.2 

Missing 5.6 2.2 1.9 1.3 1.7 0.8 1.0 1.3 1.1 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for 

them? 
 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 9.8 10.5 

I get that sometimes 60.8 58.5 

I get that every time I ask for it 7.7 7.3 

I can take it when I want it 19.7 22.0 

Missing 1.9 1.7 

n 6487 6069 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

No, I never get that 10.8 9.4 11.0 

I get that sometimes 73.8 65.3 48.0 

I get that every time I ask for it 5.3 7.1 8.8 

I can take it when I want it 7.5 16.8 31.1 

Missing 2.5 1.4 1.0 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 13.6 9.1 6.8 

I get that sometimes 61.6 60.1 58.8 

I get that every time I ask for it 6.3 7.7 9.1 

I can take it when I want it 17.7 21.9 23.9 

Missing 0.9 1.2 1.3 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 10.9 10.7 8.9 9.9 10.6 11.5 

I get that sometimes 74.8 73.0 66.5 64.2 49.9 45.9 

I get that every time I ask for it 5.3 5.3 7.3 6.9 9.0 8.7 

I can take it when I want it 6.4 8.6 15.8 17.9 29.4 33.1 

Missing 2.6 2.5 1.5 1.2 1.2 0.8 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 12.3 14.7 8.9 9.4 6.8 6.9 

I get that sometimes 63.4 59.9 60.5 59.5 62.4 55.0 

I get that every time I ask for it 7.0 5.6 7.9 7.4 7.8 10.6 

I can take it when I want it 16.5 18.8 21.2 22.9 21.4 26.6 

Missing 0.8 1.0 1.5 0.9 1.6 0.9 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

 

  



43 
 

 

 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class 

(%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 16.1 9.5 8.0 13.2 8.1 5.7 13.3 10.4 8.1 

I get that sometimes 73.4 76.7 74.6 68.5 65.2 62.7 50.2 46.3 48.0 

I get that every time I ask for it 3.4 4.7 5.5 5.5 6.9 10.4 8.2 9.9 8.8 

I can take it when I want it 5.8 6.7 10.4 12.2 18.7 20.0 27.5 32.7 33.9 

Missing 1.3 2.3 1.5 0.6 1.1 1.2 0.8 0.6 1.1 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class 

for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 16.3 8.8 7.1 11.6 7.7 5.5 11.8 10.1 8.5 

I get that sometimes 74.1 78.8 79.6 70.2 66.3 66.3 52.8 46.1 52.7 

I get that every time I ask for it 4.2 4.2 2.0 6.1 7.2 9.0 8.9 10.3 7.8 

I can take it when I want it 4.6 5.3 9.2 11.6 17.3 17.3 25.4 32.7 30.4 

Missing 0.8 2.8 2.0 0.6 1.5 1.9 1.0 0.8 0.7 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

Do you get coke or other soft drinks from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class 

for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 15.9 10.2 8.7 14.7 8.4 5.9 14.8 10.7 7.7 

I get that sometimes 72.6 74.8 69.9 67.0 63.9 59.2 47.6 46.5 43.2 

I get that every time I ask for it 2.6 5.1 8.7 4.9 6.6 11.7 7.5 9.4 10.0 

I can take it when I want it 7.0 8.0 11.7 12.7 20.3 22.9 29.6 33.0 37.6 

Missing 1.9 1.9 1.0 0.7 0.8 0.3 0.6 0.4 1.5 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? 
 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 4.3 3.1 

I get that sometimes 61.3 56.9 

I get that every time I ask for it 10.2 11.4 

I can take it when I want it 21.5 25.9 

Missing 2.6 2.7 

n 6487 6069 

 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

No, I never get that 4.0 3.3 4.2 

I get that sometimes 77.7 65.4 46.2 

I get that every time I ask for it 7.1 10.9 12.4 

I can take it when I want it 8.1 18.8 35.9 

Missing 3.2 1.7 1.3 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 4.3 3.1 3.2 

I get that sometimes 62.9 59.2 57.0 

I get that every time I ask for it 9.7 11.4 11.4 

I can take it when I want it 21.8 24.3 26.2 

Missing 1.3 1.9 2.1 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 3.9 4.1 3.8 2.8 5.1 3.1 

I get that sometimes 80.4 75.1 67.6 63.3 48.4 43.8 

I get that every time I ask for it 5.5 8.5 10.5 11.3 11.7 13.2 

I can take it when I want it 7.3 9.0 16.4 21.3 33.3 38.9 

Missing 2.9 3.4 1.7 1.4 1.6 1.0 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 4.9 3.8 3.6 2.7 3.7 2.8 

I get that sometimes 65.5 60.3 61.0 57.2 61.7 52.4 

I get that every time I ask for it 9.3 10.0 10.8 12.1 9.2 13.6 

I can take it when I want it 19.3 24.3 22.6 26.4 23.3 29.2 

Missing 1.0 1.6 2.1 1.7 2.1 2.0 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 
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Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 4.1 4.0 3.5 3.9 2.3 3.0 4.6 3.9 3.6 

I get that sometimes 81.2 78.4 77.6 70.8 65.3 60.9 49.1 43.8 46.4 

I get that every time I ask for it 5.4 8.0 7.5 9.3 10.7 12.7 11.5 13.9 11.2 

I can take it when I want it 6.8 7.2 10.4 15.2 20.2 22.1 34.0 37.5 37.2 

Missing 2.4 2.3 1.0 .7 1.6 1.2 .8 1.0 1.6 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for 

BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 3.4 4.2 3.1 4.5 2.6 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.2 

I get that sometimes 85.9 80.6 81.6 72.8 67.7 65.8 51.6 45.3 51.2 

I get that every time I ask for it 4.2 6.0 4.1 9.0 10.5 10.4 11.3 12.8 9.5 

I can take it when I want it 5.3 7.1 10.2 13.0 17.3 18.6 30.4 36.1 33.2 

Missing 1.1 2.1 1.0 0.7 1.9 1.6 1.1 1.2 1.8 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

Do you get sweets or chocolates from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for 

GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 4.8 3.8 3.9 3.3 2.1 2.5 3.6 2.9 3.0 

I get that sometimes 76.7 76.4 73.8 68.9 62.6 56.1 46.5 41.8 41.3 

I get that every time I ask for it 6.7 9.9 10.7 9.6 10.9 15.1 11.8 15.2 12.9 

I can take it when I want it 8.1 7.3 10.7 17.4 23.3 25.7 37.5 39.3 41.3 

Missing 3.7 2.5 1.0 0.8 1.1 0.6 0.5 0.7 1.5 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? 
 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 8.2 6.2 

I get that sometimes 49.5 48.2 

I get that every time I ask for it 12.6 11.9 

I can take it when I want it 25.8 29.3 

Missing 3.9 4.4 

n 6487 6069 

 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

No, I never get that 8.6 7.8 6.2 

I get that sometimes 62.9 54.1 39.1 

I get that every time I ask for it 10.6 12.8 12.8 

I can take it when I want it 12.2 22.7 40.0 

Missing 5.8 2.6 1.9 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 7.2 6.8 7.0 

I get that sometimes 52.8 49.2 46.0 

I get that every time I ask for it 11.3 12.7 12.8 

I can take it when I want it 26.1 28.1 30.8 

Missing 2.6 3.2 3.4 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 10.2 7.0 8.5 6.9 7.3 5.0 

I get that sometimes 62.6 63.3 55.2 53.0 39.4 38.6 

I get that every time I ask for it 9.9 11.2 13.1 12.6 13.4 12.2 

I can take it when I want it 11.9 12.4 20.3 25.3 38.2 42.2 

Missing 5.4 6.1 2.8 2.2 1.8 2.1 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 8.2 6.3 7.6 6.0 7.9 6.2 

I get that sometimes 53.4 52.3 49.7 48.6 48.6 43.4 

I get that every time I ask for it 12.0 10.6 13.1 12.4 12.6 12.8 

I can take it when I want it 24.3 27.8 26.4 30.1 28.6 33.2 

Missing 2.2 3.1 3.3 2.9 2.4 4.4 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 
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Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 8.1 8.4 9.0 7.9 7.1 7.7 6.2 5.9 5.8 

I get that sometimes 66.0 65.3 65.2 59.8 52.8 49.4 42.0 38.8 35.9 

I get that every time I ask for it 8.4 11.6 12.4 11.6 12.9 14.4 12.1 13.3 11.4 

I can take it when I want it 12.6 10.6 11.4 19.1 24.9 26.2 38.3 40.5 44.2 

Missing 4.9 4.2 2.0 1.6 2.4 2.2 1.4 1.4 2.7 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for 

BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 8.0 10.2 11.2 9.6 7.4 7.1 6.7 7.0 8.1 

I get that sometimes 65.8 65.0 68.4 60.3 54.5 51.2 42.8 38.0 39.2 

I get that every time I ask for it 11.4 8.8 8.2 11.6 13.5 14.8 12.8 14.0 11.7 

I can take it when I want it 12.2 10.6 11.2 16.8 21.8 24.4 36.1 39.5 39.6 

Missing 2.7 5.3 1.0 1.7 2.8 2.5 1.6 1.6 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

Do you get biscuits or pastries from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for 

GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 8.1 6.7 6.8 6.1 6.6 8.4 5.8 4.7 3.3 

I get that sometimes 66.3 65.6 62.1 59.4 51.0 47.8 41.2 39.3 32.5 

I get that every time I ask for it 5.6 14.0 16.5 11.6 12.3 14.0 11.4 12.6 11.1 

I can take it when I want it 13.0 10.5 11.7 21.4 28.2 28.2 40.4 42.1 49.1 

Missing 7.0 3.2 2.9 1.5 1.8 1.7 1.3 1.3 4.1 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? 
 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 9.4 7.7 

I get that sometimes 53.1 50.2 

I get that every time I ask for it 10.2 10.3 

I can take it when I want it 24.2 28.3 

Missing 3.1 3.6 

n 6487 6069 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

No, I never get that 8.1 8.2 9.2 

I get that sometimes 67.6 57.3 40.7 

I get that every time I ask for it 9.4 10.6 10.4 

I can take it when I want it 10.4 21.9 38.1 

Missing 4.6 2.0 1.5 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 9.8 8.1 7.2 

I get that sometimes 55.2 51.5 50.5 

I get that every time I ask for it 9.7 10.4 10.4 

I can take it when I want it 23.5 27.5 29.1 

Missing 1.7 2.5 2.9 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 8.5 7.6 8.8 7.5 10.4 8.0 

I get that sometimes 69.3 66.2 58.7 56.0 42.4 38.7 

I get that every time I ask for it 8.8 9.8 10.4 10.8 10.5 10.3 

I can take it when I want it 9.0 11.7 20.0 23.9 35.2 41.5 

Missing 4.4 4.7 2.0 1.8 1.5 1.5 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, I never get that 10.1 9.6 9.4 6.6 7.5 6.9 

I get that sometimes 57.2 53.3 51.9 51.0 54.5 46.4 

I get that every time I ask for it 10.0 9.4 10.2 10.7 9.9 10.8 

I can take it when I want it 21.4 25.7 25.8 29.5 25.9 32.4 

Missing 1.3 2.1 2.6 2.2 2.2 3.4 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

  



49 
 

 

 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 9.8 7.5 8.0 9.5 7.6 6.4 10.1 9.1 7.9 

I get that sometimes 70.2 70.9 64.7 61.9 56.5 55.4 44.0 37.9 40.3 

I get that every time I ask for it 7.5 8.2 13.9 10.2 10.6 9.9 10.1 11.2 10.1 

I can take it when I want it 9.4 9.7 10.9 17.3 23.7 26.4 35.2 40.5 39.9 

Missing 3.2 3.7 2.5 1.0 1.6 1.9 0.7 1.2 1.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 9.9 8.1 8.2 9.8 9.0 5.8 10.4 10.6 9.2 

I get that sometimes 73.8 72.4 63.3 63.6 57.0 59.5 45.7 38.4 45.9 

I get that every time I ask for it 6.8 6.7 15.3 10.2 10.5 9.3 10.8 11.0 9.2 

I can take it when I want it 7.6 7.8 11.2 15.5 21.7 23.3 32.3 38.6 34.6 

Missing 1.9 4.9 2.0 0.9 1.9 2.2 0.8 1.4 1.1 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

Do you get crisps from your parents if you ask them for them? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, I never get that 9.6 7.0 7.8 9.2 6.1 7.0 9.8 7.3 6.6 

I get that sometimes 66.7 69.4 66.0 60.2 56.0 51.4 42.1 37.0 34.3 

I get that every time I ask for it 8.1 9.6 12.6 10.2 10.7 10.6 9.3 11.6 11.1 

I can take it when I want it 11.1 11.5 10.7 19.2 25.9 29.6 38.2 43.1 45.4 

Missing 4.4 2.5 2.9 1.2 1.2 1.4 0.6 1.0 2.6 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are 

rules at meal times that we are expected to follow. 
 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 8.8 8.4 

Agree 52.7 49.2 

Disagree 28.0 32.9 

Strongly disagree 8.4 7.4 

Missing 2.1 2.1 

n 6487 6069 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Strongly agree 13.6 8.8 6.6 

Agree 61.3 53.4 44.3 

Disagree 17.7 28.9 37.5 

Strongly disagree 4.3 6.7 10.6 

Missing 3.2 2.2 1.0 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 9.1 7.9 8.6 

Agree 54.9 51.0 47.9 

Disagree 28.7 31.7 33.0 

Strongly disagree 6.1 7.9 9.5 

Missing 1.2 1.5 1.1 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 13.8 13.1 8.9 8.5 6.9 6.4 

Agree 63.1 59.6 55.6 51.2 45.7 42.9 

Disagree 15.9 19.4 25.9 32.2 35.3 39.9 

Strongly disagree 4.0 4.7 7.5 5.9 10.8 10.3 

Missing 3.1 3.2 2.1 2.3 1.4 0.6 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 9.7 8.5 7.6 8.1 9.3 7.8 

Agree 56.7 53.3 53.5 48.6 47.9 47.6 

Disagree 26.7 30.8 29.4 34.2 31.1 35.1 

Strongly disagree 5.8 6.3 8.3 7.4 10.1 8.9 

Missing 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.8 1.6 0.7 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 12.6 14.1 14.4 9.9 7.1 9.0 6.9 6.4 6.0 

Agree 67.2 60.0 61.7 57.1 53.7 49.4 49.1 43.2 40.3 

Disagree 14.3 19.3 18.4 27.1 30.3 31.8 34.9 39.4 41.2 

Strongly disagree 3.8 4.5 4.0 4.7 6.9 8.8 8.2 10.7 11.6 

Missing 2.3 2.2 1.5 1.1 2.0 1.0 0.9 0.4 1.1 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 11.4 14.1 17.3 10.9 7.0 10.1 7.7 6.1 5.7 

Agree 69.2 62.9 59.2 58.6 57.6 50.7 50.6 44.1 40.6 

Disagree 15.6 16.3 16.3 24.8 26.5 28.5 32.1 38.6 40.3 

Strongly disagree 2.7 4.6 5.1 4.7 7.6 9.3 8.1 10.7 12.0 

Missing 1.1 2.1 2.0 0.9 1.3 1.4 1.4 0.5 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family there are rules at meal times that we are 

expected to follow. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 13.7 14.0 11.7 8.9 7.2 7.8 6.1 6.6 6.3 

Agree 65.2 57.3 64.1 55.7 49.9 48.0 47.4 42.1 39.9 

Disagree 13.0 22.0 20.4 29.4 34.2 35.2 37.9 40.5 42.1 

Strongly disagree 4.8 4.5 2.9 4.7 6.2 8.4 8.2 10.6 11.1 

Missing 3.3 2.2 1.0 1.3 2.6 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.7 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok 

for a child to have something else to eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being 

served. 
 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 14.6 15.9 

Agree 44.1 48.0 

Disagree 28.1 25.0 

Strongly disagree 6.4 6.2 

Missing 6.9 4.9 

n 6487 6069 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Strongly agree 14.6 15.2 15.6 

Agree 40.4 45.6 49.4 

Disagree 29.1 27.5 24.7 

Strongly disagree 12.6 7.5 2.5 

Missing 3.3 4.2 7.8 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 12.9 16.3 17.3 

Agree 47.0 45.6 46.5 

Disagree 28.7 27.4 24.3 

Strongly disagree 6.2 6.3 6.1 

Missing 5.2 4.4 5.8 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 14.1 15.0 15.2 15.2 13.9 17.5 

Agree 39.4 41.4 43.5 47.9 47.6 51.4 

Disagree 29.9 28.5 29.0 26.0 26.2 22.9 

Strongly disagree 13.3 11.9 7.9 7.1 2.3 2.8 

Missing 3.4 3.2 4.5 3.7 9.9 5.4 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 13.3 12.7 14.9 17.7 16.1 18.5 

Agree 44.2 49.6 44.0 47.7 45.3 47.8 

Disagree 30.0 27.4 29.5 25.0 26.3 22.4 

Strongly disagree 6.7 5.6 6.4 6.1 5.0 7.1 

Missing 5.7 4.6 5.2 3.5 7.4 4.2 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 10.3 14.9 18.4 13.2 15.5 17.0 13.7 17.5 17.7 

Agree 41.8 40.5 42.3 45.3 45.8 48.1 50.6 48.3 45.8 

Disagree 31.9 29.6 26.4 29.9 28.5 24.9 26.4 24.9 23.3 

Strongly disagree 13.5 13.1 10.4 7.6 6.9 6.9 2.5 2.6 3.6 

Missing 2.4 1.8 2.5 4.1 3.3 3.2 6.8 6.7 9.6 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 9.9 14.8 18.4 13.8 15.1 15.9 13.9 14.1 15.5 

Agree 42.2 36.7 40.8 42.7 43.2 47.4 47.0 48.8 43.5 

Disagree 31.6 31.1 28.6 30.9 31.2 26.8 27.9 26.3 25.4 

Strongly disagree 14.4 15.2 9.2 8.0 7.4 6.3 3.1 1.9 2.1 

Missing 1.9 2.1 3.1 4.6 3.2 3.6 8.0 8.9 13.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family it is ok for a child to have something else to 

eat if he/she doesn’t like the food being served. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 10.7 15.0 18.4 12.5 16.0 18.2 13.5 21.4 19.9 

Agree 41.5 43.9 43.7 47.8 48.8 48.9 54.2 48.1 48.3 

Disagree 32.2 28.3 24.3 29.1 25.6 22.9 24.9 22.9 21.0 

Strongly disagree 12.6 11.1 11.7 7.1 6.4 7.3 1.8 3.4 5.2 

Missing 3.0 1.6 1.9 3.5 3.2 2.8 5.6 4.3 5.5 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners 

are important at the dinner table? 
 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 28.5 28.8 

Agree 55.3 55.6 

Disagree 10.3 11.2 

Strongly disagree 2.9 1.6 

Missing 3.1 2.9 

n 6487 6069 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Strongly agree 38.7 29.9 23.8 

Agree 48.7 55.4 59.0 

Disagree 6.8 10.2 13.1 

Strongly disagree 1.9 2.0 2.6 

Missing 3.9 2.5 1.4 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 29.9 28.7 28.9 

Agree 57.2 56.9 54.1 

Disagree 9.6 10.6 12.2 

Strongly disagree 1.7 1.9 2.8 

Missing 1.7 1.9 1.9 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 40.4 37.2 29.7 30.2 23.4 24.4 

Agree 48.7 48.6 55.1 56.0 58.9 59.1 

Disagree 4.5 9.1 10.0 10.3 12.7 13.6 

Strongly disagree 2.1 1.5 2.7 1.3 3.3 1.9 

Missing 4.3 3.6 2.6 2.2 1.6 1.0 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 28.8 31.0 29.3 28.1 28.0 29.8 

Agree 58.2 56.0 56.5 57.4 54.3 53.8 

Disagree 9.3 10.0 9.8 11.4 12.2 12.3 

Strongly disagree 1.9 1.4 2.6 1.1 3.4 2.2 

Missing 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.9 2.0 1.9 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 39.4 39.9 36.8 31.9 30.1 28.2 25.0 22.2 27.1 

Agree 48.8 49.9 52.7 56.4 56.3 54.4 60.8 61.0 55.4 

Disagree 7.5 5.9 6.5 8.9 10.0 13.0 11.3 13.7 13.9 

Strongly disagree 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.3 1.7 2.9 2.1 2.3 2.7 

Missing 2.8 2.8 2.0 1.5 1.9 1.5 0.9 0.8 0.9 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 37.6 43.8 39.8 30.9 30.5 27.9 24.0 22.4 24.0 

Agree 51.7 48.8 49.0 56.8 55.9 54.8 61.9 60.4 56.2 

Disagree 6.8 1.8 6.1 9.0 9.6 11.8 10.4 13.1 15.5 

Strongly disagree 1.5 1.4 3.1 1.3 2.5 3.6 2.7 3.2 2.8 

Missing 2.3 4.2 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.9 1.1 0.9 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, manners are important at the dinner 

table? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 41.1 36.3 34.0 32.9 29.6 28.5 26.1 21.8 30.3 

Agree 45.9 51.0 56.3 55.9 56.9 53.9 59.5 61.9 54.6 

Disagree 8.1 9.6 6.8 8.8 10.4 14.2 12.3 14.4 12.2 

Strongly disagree 1.5 1.6 1.0 1.3 0.9 2.2 1.5 1.3 2.6 

Missing 3.3 1.6 1.9 1.0 2.2 1.1 0.7 0.6 0.4 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t 

have to eat all meals at the kitchen or dining room table? 
 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 11.7 10.0 

Agree 41.8 41.1 

Disagree 28.7 30.2 

Strongly disagree 14.3 15.5 

Missing 3.4 3.3 

n 6487 6069 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Strongly agree 9.7 10.4 12.0 

Agree 36.7 40.1 45.8 

Disagree 30.8 31.3 27.3 

Strongly disagree 18.0 15.5 13.4 

Missing 4.7 2.7 1.4 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 8.9 10.8 14.2 

Agree 40.3 42.4 43.9 

Disagree 32.6 29.6 27.4 

Strongly disagree 16.1 15.0 12.3 

Missing 2.0 2.2 2.2 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 10.8 8.7 11.2 9.5 12.8 11.2 

Agree 39.3 34.2 40.0 40.2 45.8 45.8 

Disagree 29.0 32.6 31.0 31.6 26.5 28.2 

Strongly disagree 16.8 19.3 14.8 16.4 13.1 13.7 

Missing 4.1 5.3 3.0 2.3 1.7 1.0 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

  



57 
 

 

 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Strongly agree 9.9 7.9 11.5 9.9 14.9 13.6 

Agree 41.7 39.0 42.9 41.8 44.3 43.5 

Disagree 31.6 33.7 29.0 30.2 26.8 27.6 

Strongly disagree 15.0 17.3 14.6 15.7 12.1 12.6 

Missing 1.9 2.1 2.0 2.3 1.8 2.6 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 8.6 9.4 10.4 7.6 10.7 13.8 10.6 11.4 15.9 

Agree 34.1 38.0 43.3 38.7 40.6 43.2 44.1 47.0 45.7 

Disagree 35.5 30.5 30.8 34.0 31.5 28.7 30.6 26.8 24.7 

Strongly disagree 18.4 18.8 11.9 18.1 15.1 12.2 13.5 14.0 13.2 

Missing 3.4 3.4 3.5 1.6 2.1 2.1 1.1 0.9 0.5 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 9.1 9.5 13.3 8.2 11.9 14.8 12.2 11.8 15.2 

Agree 37.6 42.8 40.8 40.7 39.2 43.8 43.6 48.4 46.3 

Disagree 36.9 26.5 32.7 32.2 32.5 27.9 29.7 25.4 24.0 

Strongly disagree 14.4 18.4 11.2 17.0 14.6 11.2 13.0 13.5 13.8 

Missing 1.9 2.8 2.0 1.8 1.8 2.2 1.6 1.0 0.7 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How much do you agree or disagree with the following: In my family, we don’t have to eat all meals at the 

kitchen or dining room table? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Strongly agree 8.1 9.2 7.8 6.8 9.5 12.8 9.1 10.9 16.6 

Agree 30.7 33.8 45.6 36.8 42.1 42.7 44.6 45.6 45.0 

Disagree 34.1 34.1 29.1 35.7 30.5 29.3 31.6 28.2 25.5 

Strongly disagree 22.2 19.1 12.6 19.3 15.7 13.1 14.0 14.7 12.5 

Missing 4.8 3.8 4.9 1.4 2.3 2.0 0.7 0.7 0.4 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough 

food at home? 
 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

Always 1.4 1.1 

Often 2.5 2.2 

Sometimes 18.2 15.7 

Never 76.0 79.3 

Missing 1.9 1.8 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

Always 1.2 1.0 1.5 

Often 2.2 2.3 2.5 

Sometimes 22.6 17.2 15.0 

Never 71.0 78.1 80.1 

Missing 2.9 1.4 1.0 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Always 1.0 .8 1.4 

Often 1.8 2.6 2.7 

Sometimes 16.3 16.6 18.1 

Never 79.8 78.9 76.6 

Missing 1.2 1.1 1.3 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Gender and Age 

Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Always 1.1 1.2 1.0 0.9 1.8 1.1 

Often 2.6 1.8 2.2 2.3 2.5 2.4 

Sometimes 24.0 21.4 18.9 15.4 15.8 14.1 

Never 69.4 72.6 76.3 80.2 78.8 81.6 

Missing 2.9 2.9 1.6 1.2 1.1 0.8 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Gender and 

Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Always 1.2 0.8 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.2 

Often 1.9 1.6 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.4 

Sometimes 17.3 15.2 18.3 14.8 19.1 17.2 

Never 78.4 81.2 78.0 80.1 74.7 78.3 

Missing 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.1 1.6 0.9 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group and 

Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Always 1.1 0.5 1.0 0.6 0.8 1.5 1.3 1.0 1.4 

Often 2.6 1.8 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.6 1.9 2.9 3.2 

Sometimes 24.4 21.3 19.4 16.8 17.0 17.5 13.4 14.3 19.0 

Never 68.9 74.9 74.6 80.3 78.6 77.5 82.7 81.2 75.8 

Missing 3.0 1.5 3.0 0.8 1.1 00.8 0.7 0.6 0.5 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group and 

Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Always 0.8 0.4 2.0 0.8 0.4 1.4 1.7 0.8 1.8 

Often 3.4 1.8 2.0 1.5 1.9 2.7 2.1 2.3 3.9 

Sometimes 23.2 24.0 21.4 18.0 19.4 19.2 14.9 15.1 18.4 

Never 70.0 72.4 70.4 78.9 77.3 75.3 80.5 81.0 75.6 

Missing 2.7 1.4 4.1 0.9 1.1 1.4 0.8 0.8 0.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at home? By Age Group and 

Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

Always 1.5 0.6 - 0.4 1.0 1.7 1.0 1.2 1.1 

Often 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.5 3.0 2.5 1.7 3.5 2.6 

Sometimes 25.6 18.8 17.5 15.7 14.5 15.9 11.7 13.5 19.6 

Never 67.8 77.1 78.6 81.7 80.2 79.6 85.0 81.4 76.0 

Missing 3.3 1.6 1.9 0.8 1.2 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.7 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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How often do you brush your teeth? 
 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

More than once a day 56.6 73.5 

Once a day 32.1 19.3 

At least once a week but not daily 5.6 2.3 

Less than once a week 1.4 0.7 

Never 1.4 0.4 

Missing 3.0 3.8 

n 6487 6069 

 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

More than once a day 64.8 65.3 66.6 

Once a day 24.6 26.5 26.3 

At least once a week but not daily 3.8 4.3 3.7 

Less than once a week 1.6 1.1 0.9 

Never 0.7 0.8 0.9 

Missing 4.4 2.0 1.6 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

More than once a day 67.3 66.6 62.3 

Once a day 25.6 25.7 27.5 

At least once a week but not daily 3.6 3.6 4.9 

Less than once a week 0.8 1.1 1.5 

Never 0.6 0.5 1.1 

Missing 2.1 2.6 2.8 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

More than once a day 61.4 68.2 56.9 74.4 56.7 77.7 

Once a day 27.1 22.1 32.6 20.0 33.6 18.1 

At least once a week but not daily 4.9 2.8 6.0 2.6 5.5 1.8 

Less than once a week 1.6 1.6 1.4 0.6 1.3 0.5 

Never 0.6 0.9 1.3 0.2 1.5 0.3 

Missing 4.4 4.4 1.7 2.2 1.4 1.7 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 
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How often do you brush your teeth? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

More than once a day 59.3 75.4 59.0 75.1 53.7 71.0 

Once a day 32.1 19.0 31.6 19.3 33.8 21.2 

At least once a week but not daily 4.9 2.3 5.0 2.1 7.5 2.2 

Less than once a week 1.1 0.4 1.5 0.6 1.4 1.6 

Never 1.2 0.1 0.8 0.1 1.3 0.8 

Missing 1.5 2.7 2.2 2.9 2.2 3.2 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 

 

 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

More than once a day 63.6 68.3 67.2 67.3 66.7 62.0 69.8 67.6 62.5 

Once a day 27.2 24.5 20.9 26.2 26.0 29.3 24.5 26.4 28.0 

At least once a week but not 
daily 

3.4 2.5 5.5 3.5 4.1 5.1 3.8 3.1 4.5 

Less than once a week 1.1 1.2 3.0 0.9 1.0 1.2 0.5 1.0 1.4 

Never 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.8 

Missing 4.5 3.4 2.5 1.2 1.7 1.8 0.9 1.3 1.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

More than once a day 58.6 66.4 67.3 59.1 59.1 52.6 60.8 57.4 50.9 

Once a day 33.1 24.7 18.4 32.7 31.7 35.9 30.9 34.2 36.7 

At least once a week but not 
daily 

4.2 2.1 9.2 4.5 6.1 7.7 5.7 4.4 7.1 

Less than once a week 1.5 2.1 - 1.3 1.3 1.4 0.8 1.6 2.1 

Never - 0.4 2.0 1.5 0.5 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.8 

Missing 2.7 4.2 3.1 0.9 1.3 1.6 0.9 1.3 1.4 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

How often do you brush your teeth? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

More than once a day 68.5 70.1 67.0 75.6 75.2 71.8 79.1 79.2 74.5 

Once a day 21.5 24.2 23.3 19.7 19.6 22.6 17.9 17.4 18.8 

At least once a week but not 
daily 

2.6 2.9 1.9 2.6 2.1 2.5 1.8 1.6 1.8 

Less than once a week 0.7 0.3 5.8 0.6 0.8 1.1 0.2 0.4 0.7 

Never 0.4 - - - 0.3 0.3 0.1 - 1.8 

Missing 6.3 2.5 1.9 1.6 2.1 1.7 0.9 1.3 2.2 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 
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At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? 
 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Gender (%) 

  Boys Girls 

No, my weight is fine 65.7 55.4 

No, but I should lose some weight 15.1 21.8 

No, because I need to put on weight 7.6 4.2 

Yes 9.6 16.5 

Missing 2.0 2.2 

n 6487 6069 

 

 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

No, my weight is fine 68.9 61.8 56.8 

No, but I should lose some weight 13.8 18.3 20.4 

No, because I need to put on weight 4.3 5.7 6.6 

Yes 9.5 12.2 15.1 

Missing 3.6 1.9 1.1 

n 1613 6088 4499 

 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, my weight is fine 62.9 60.2 59.8 

No, but I should lose some weight 17.7 19.0 19.4 

No, because I need to put on weight 5.6 5.7 6.1 

Yes 12.6 13.8 12.8 

Missing 1.2 1.3 1.8 

n 4537 4363 1520 

 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Gender and Age Group (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, my weight is fine 70.4 67.4 65.9 57.7 65.0 47.7 

No, but I should lose some weight 12.7 14.7 15.8 20.9 15.0 26.4 

No, because I need to put on weight 4.5 4.1 7.0 4.5 9.3 3.7 

Yes 9.2 9.8 9.7 14.9 9.4 21.4 

Missing 3.3 3.9 1.6 2.0 1.3 0.8 

n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118 

 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Gender and Social Class (%) 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

 Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

No, my weight is fine 68.1 57.7 65.5 54.7 66.7 53.0 

No, but I should lose some weight 14.3 21.2 15.1 23.1 16.8 22.1 

No, because I need to put on weight 7.5 3.7 7.7 3.6 7.4 4.9 

Yes 9.0 16.2 10.7 17.2 7.5 18.0 

Missing 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.5 1.6 2.0 

n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756 
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At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Age Group and Social Class (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, my weight is fine 70.5 68.7 75.6 65.3 61.3 58.6 58.3 55.2 55.6 

No, but I should lose some 
weight 

11.6 15.1 13.4 17.8 18.4 19.5 19.6 21.8 21.8 

No, because I need to put on 
weight 

4.5 3.5 4.0 5.1 5.5 7.2 6.3 6.6 6.0 

Yes 9.4 10.7 5.5 11.1 13.3 12.8 15.2 15.9 14.8 

Missing 3.9 2.0 1.5 0.8 1.5 1.9 0.6 0.5 1.8 

n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554 

 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, my weight is fine 73.8 69.3 78.6 68.4 65.6 66.0 66.8 64.7 64.0 

No, but I should lose some 
weight 

11.0 14.5 10.2 15.8 15.1 16.7 13.5 15.4 18.7 

No, because I need to put on 
weight 

4.2 4.2 3.1 6.5 6.8 7.7 9.6 9.3 8.8 

Yes 7.6 10.6 5.1 9.0 11.2 8.5 9.0 10.2 6.7 

Missing 3.4 1.4 3.1 0.3 1.4 1.1 1.1 0.4 1.8 

n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283 

 

At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%) 

 10-11 12-14 15-17 

 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6 

No, my weight is fine 67.4 68.2 72.8 62.2 56.7 51.1 49.7 44.4 46.9 

No, but I should lose some 
weight 

12.2 15.6 16.5 19.8 21.9 22.3 25.8 29.0 25.1 

No, because I need to put on 
weight 

4.8 2.9 4.9 3.7 4.0 6.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 

Yes 11.1 10.8 5.8 13.1 15.7 17.3 21.4 22.4 23.2 

Missing 4.4 2.5 - 1.2 1.7 2.5 0.1 0.6 1.8 

n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271 

 

  


